Property Description (the “Redevelopment Project Area”)

523 E. Division Street in Grand Island Nebraska (Address will be changed to 206 S. 
Plum Street with issuance of a new building permit for the project.) 

Legal Descriptions:   Lot One (1) in Block One Hundred Forty Six (146) Union Pacific 
Railway Company’s Second Addition to the City Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska

Existing Land Use and Subject Property

The tax increment will be captured for the tax years for which the payments become 
delinquent in years 2018 through 2032 inclusive.

[...]

(NE1/4, NE1/4), Section Twelve (12), Township Ten (10) North, Range Ten (10) West 
of the 6th P.M., City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska; thence westerly along the 
southerly line of the said Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4, NE1/4), 
on an assumed bearing of S0°00’00”W, a distance of two hundred thirty seven (237.0) 
feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way line of Antelope Drive being the ACTUAL 
Point of Beginning; thence continuing along the southerly line of said Northeast Quarter 
of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4, NE1/4), on a bearing of S0°00’00”W, a distance of 
two hundred eighteen (218.0) feet to the Southeast corner of Lot Twenty Seven (27), 
Wildwood Subdivision; thence N1°41’01”W along the easterly line of said Lot Twenty 
Seven (27), a distance of sixteen (16.0) feet; thence N0°00’00”E, a distance of eighty 
two and five tenths (82.5) feet; thence N14°56’21”E, a distance of one hundred two 
(102.0) feet; thence S75°03’39”E, a distance of twenty (20.0) feet; thence 
S14°56’21”W, a distance of ninety six and sixty six hundredths (96.66) feet; thence 
N0°00’00”E, a distance of one hundred fourteen and seventy seven hundredths (114.77) 
feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way line of said Antelope Drive;